The Company presents basic and diluted earnings per shares (EPS). Basic EPS is calculated by dividing the profit or loss

attributable to share holders of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding during

the period. Diluted EPS is determined by adjusting the profit or loss attributable to share holders and the weighted

average number of ordinary shares outstanding, adjusted for the effects of all dilutive potential ordinary shares.

6. RESTATEMENT OF CORRESPONDING FIGURES

During the year, it was identified that certain electricity bills related to the Company's manufacturing facility were

received in the prior period but were not recorded in the books of account. Consequently, the amounts pertaining to

these electricity bills have now been recorded in the correct period.

The significant effect of this rectification of error has been applied retrospectively in accordance with the requirement

of IAS 8 ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’ and corresponding figures have been

restated accordingly. The summary of the effects are as follows:

Maqbool Textile Mills Limited

M A Q B O O L

M A Q B O O L 41

As previously

reported
Adjustment  As restated

Rupees Rupees Rupees

Effect on statement of financial position:

Unappropriated profit 630,760,398   (113,192,069)   517,568,329

Deferred tax 604,609,653   (35,947,688)   568,661,965

Trade and other payable 1,278,821,473   149,139,757   1,427,961,230

Effect on statement of profit or loss:

Cost of goods sold:

Power and fuel 1,175,384,496   149,139,757   1,324,524,253

Loss before income tax (279,015,113)   (149,139,757)   (428,154,870)

Income tax (29,481,934)   (35,947,688)   (65,429,622)

Loss after taxation (249,533,179)   (113,192,069)   (362,725,248)

Effect on statement of Comprehensive income:

Total comprehensive income for the year (235,970,280)   (113,192,069)   (349,162,349)

June 30, 2023

Maqbool Textile Mills Limited

M A Q B O O L

M A Q B O O L 42

7

P

R
O

P
ER

TY
, P

LA
N

T
A

N
D

 E
Q

U
IP

M
EN

T

2
02

4
2

02
3

N
o

te
R

u
p

ee
s

R
u

p
ee

s

O
p

er
at

in
g

fi
xe

d
 a

ss
et

s
7

.1
5

,2
1

1
,2

3
2

,7
7

3

4
,4

1
4

,9
3

1
,0

9
3

R
ig

h
t

o
f

u
se

 a
ss

et
s

7
.2

2
5

,1
9

4
,4

6
9

4

6
,2

7
3

,6
7

3

5
,2

3
6

,4
27

,2
4

2

4
,4

6
1

,2
0

4
,7

6
6

7
.1

O

p
er

a
ti

n
g

 f
ix

ed
 a

ss
et

s

 A